JEFFREY EPSTEIN, and 
Defendants. 

COMPLAINT 

CORY 
f?ECEWED FOR 

FILING PEP 2 1 010# 
hblin :. 'OK 

14,44/4E 4/00.11figlI/I4 D/1//4/04/R 

Plaintiff:M. sues the Defendants, JEFFREY EPSTEIN an  and alleges: 

1. This is an action for damages in excess of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00), 

exclusive of costs and interest. 

pi2. At all times material hereto, the Plainti was and is a resident of Palm 

Beach County, Florida. Plaintiff is a fem ew on presently twenty-one years old. 

3. The Plaintiff is misure of the residency of defendant JEFFREY ESPSTEIN, because